ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Office: 1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 Phone: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in

TENDER NOTICE

NIT NO: AEGCL/DGM /TTC/TEZ/ T-20/ 2021/116

Dated 28-01-2021

The Deputy General Manager, Tezpur T&T Circle, AEGCL, Tezpur, invites tender under sealed covered in prescribed form with 180 days validity for the following work.

Name of work	Earnest money	Estimated cost	Time of completion
Construction of roofing over Control room building at 132 KV Depota GSS, AEGCL.	₹ 16,600.00	₹ 8,25,665.00 (inclusive of taxes)	70 Days

Interested bidder may obtain the bid documents, detailed papers, terms & conditions etc. issued from O/o the undersigned from **28th January, 2021** up to **17th February, 2021** on all working days after payment of Non-Refundable tender document cost @Rs.1,000.00 (Rupees one thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft in favour of **AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01**.

Sealed tender will be received upto 4:00 PM on 17.02.2021 and will be opened at 1:00 PM on 18.02.2021 in presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives. In case, the date of receiving and opening of Tenders is declared holiday/Strike or Bandh, then the same will be received and opened on the next working day.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any reasons thereof.

Print Man

Deputy General Manager, Tezpur T&T Circle, AEGCL, Dhanuwa Nagar, Tezpur Memo. No. AEGCL/DGM/TTC/TEZ/T-20/2021/ 208- 3 Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief General Manager (O&M), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The General Manager (HQ), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan bazar, Ghy-01 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The AGM-IV (IT), Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information. He is requested to make necessary arrangement for website publication and paper publication of the Tender Notice on or before 28/01/2021
- 4. The General Manager, Upper Assam (T&T) Zone, AEGCL, Nagaon for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Asstt. General Manager, 132KV Depota GSS AEGCL for information and display at the office notice board.
- 6. Notice Board.

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER AEGCL, TEZPUR T & T CIRCLE, DHANUWA NAGAR, TEZPUR